

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Date: 23/02/2021

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Program (WeCARE) Phase-I: Rural Connectivity, Market and Logistic Infrastructure Improvement Project (RCMLIIP)

LGED Bhaban, Level-10 Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207 শেখ হাসিনার মূলমত্র

Memo No-46.02.0000.981.11.013.21.80

**Invitation for Tenders** 

1	Ministry/Division Local Government Rural Development & Co-operatives/Local Government Division							
2	Agency Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)							
3	Procuring Entity Name Office of the Project Director, Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Pro (WeCARE) Phase-I:, Rural Connectivity, Market and Logistic Infrastructure Improve Project (RCMLIIP), LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.						ic Infrastructure Improvement	
4	Procuring	Entity District	Dhaka					
5	Invitation		Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing method. Physical Services as Assistant Engineer -07Nos. Sociologist-05Nos., Sub- Assistant Engineer -06 Nos., Office Assistant cum Computer Operator-5Nos. Driver- 4Nos. Office Support -2Nos. Cleaner-02Nos. Total =31 (Thirty one) Nos for the Office of the Project Director, (WeCARE) Phase-I, (RCMLIIP), LGED, Dhaka.					
6	Invitation		NSP-13					
7	Procureme	ent Method	OTM					
8		d Source of Funds	GOB					
Ü				World Bank				
9	(if applical							
10	Project Name (if applicable)		Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Program (WeCARE) Phase-I: Rural Connectivity, Market and Logistic Infrastructure Improvement Project (RCMLIIP)					
11	Tender Package No.		NSP-13					
12		blication Date	25/02/2021					
13		st Selling Date	21/03/2021					
14	Tender Closing Date and Time		Date: 22/03/2021				Time: 2.00 PM	
15	Tender Opening Date and Time		Date: :	22/03/2021			Time: 3.00 PM	
16	office(s) -Selling Te	Address of the ender Document ) ender Document	<ol> <li>Office of the Project Director, (WeCARE) Phase-I: LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.</li> <li>Office of the Superintending Engineer (Admin), LGED Bhaban, Level-5, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.</li> <li>Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka, 62, West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.</li> </ol>					
17	- Receiving Tender Document		Office of the Project Director, (WeCARE) Phase-I: LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.					
18	- Opening Tender Document Eligibility of Tenderer		<ul> <li>Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law.</li> <li>Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh.</li> <li>Tenderers shall have to be fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh</li> </ul>					
19	Brief Desc	cription of Services	Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing method. Physical Services as Assistant Engineer -07Nos. Sociologist-05Nos., Sub- Assistant Engineer -06 Nos., Office Assistant cum Computer Operator-5Nos. Driver- 4Nos. Office Support -2Nos. Cleaner-02Nos. Total =31 (Thirty one) Nos. for the Office of the Project Director, (WeCARE) Phase-I, (RCMLIIP), LGED, Dhaka.					
20	(Tk)	Tender Document	8000.00( Eight Thousand )					
Package No Identification of Pa			ckage	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Comp	letion Time in Weeks/Months	
	NSP-13 NSP-13			LGED, Dhaka.	20,00,000.00(twenty lac)		50 (Fifty) Month	
21	The Procu	ring Entity reserves tl	he right t	to reject all the Ten	ders or annul the Tender proce	edings		



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## (Momin Mozibul Haque Shamaji) **Project Director**

LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Telephone: 9131415

E-mail: pdwecare.lged@gmail.com

## **Distribution:**

- The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban (Level-07), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- Superintending Engineer (Admin), LGED Bhaban, Level-5, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- Executive Engineer, Dhaka, 62, West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The New Nation, 1RK Mission Road, Dhaka-1203 (Please Published within 25/2/2021).
- The Daily Janakantho, Janakantho Bhaban, 24/A Rashed Khan Menon Sharak, New Eskaton, Dhaka. (Please Published within 25/2/2021).

[i.e working capital substantiated by Audit Reports or bank statement or credit line(s) substantiated by any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in the format as specified (Form PSN-5)

"Sample Format Line of Credit" can be downloaded from "Section 6" of the Tender Document), without alteration as stated under ITT Clause23.1 (f)] ]

years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the e-GP System.